506762777 07/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6809594

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
RICHARD C. YANG			05/21/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	DEXCON	DEXCOM, INC.				
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE					
City: SAN DIEGO						
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA				
Postal Code: 92121						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1	6937440				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to t	949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	9) e sent to t p rovided; 9 e	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	9) e sent to t provided; 9 e K	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	9) e sent to t p rovided; 9 9 9 8 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 9 e K 2 1	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	9) provided; 9- 9- 9- 9- 9- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	9) provided; 9- 9- 9- 9- 9- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.102A1C5	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	9) provided; 9- 9- 9- 9- 9- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	9) provided; 9- 9- 9- 9- 9- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.102A1C5	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	9) provided; 9- 9- 9- 9- 9- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.102A1C5 HEUNGSOO CHOI	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 8	(9 e sent to t provided; 9 e K 2 1 1 IF	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.102A1C5 HEUNGSOO CHOI /Heungsoo Choi/ 07/13/2021	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed Assignments: 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	(9 e sent to t provided; 9 K 2 1 1 1 JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.102A1C5 HEUNGSOO CHOI /Heungsoo Choi/ 07/13/2021	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed Assignments: Signature=Executed Assignments: Signature=Executed Assignments: Source=Executed Assignme	(9 e sent to t provided; 9 e K 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.102A1C5 HEUNGSOO CHOI /Heungsoo Choi/ 07/13/2021	a US Mail.			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed Assignments: Source=Executed Assi	(9 e sent to t provided; 9 K 2 K 2 1 I I JMBER: JMBER: I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 497600404 filing@knobbe.com NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLF 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DEXCOM.102A1C5 HEUNGSOO CHOI /Heungsoo Choi/ 07/13/2021	a US Mail.			

source=Executed Assignment - DEXCOM.102A1C5#page6.tif
source=Executed Assignment - DEXCOM.102A1C5#page7.tif
source=Executed Assignment - DEXCOM.102A1C5#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael Robert Mensinger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2640 Palace Drive, San Diego, CA 92123, John Michael Dobbles, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 242 W. Escalones, San Clemente, CA 92672, Apurv U. Kamath, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4072 Meade Ave, San Diego, CA 92116, Beat Stadelmann, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at 8491 Entreken Place, San Diego, CA 92129, Deborah M. Ruppert, a cilizen of the United States of America, residing at 10140 Wateridge Circle, #125, San Diego, CA 92121, Nasser Salamati, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1315 Fourteenth Street, Santa Rosa, CA 95404, and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 120 Talmadge, Irvine, CA 92602, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING, TRANSMITTING AND DISPLAYING SENSOR DATA for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/390,304, Filed on February 20, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive. San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 61/030,499, filed February 21, 2008 (respectively if plural applications)), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT Application No.: 12/390,304 Client Code: DEXCOM.102A1 Filing Date: February 20, 2009 Page 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ${\sim}2\%$ day of 20000 Michael Robert Mensinger STATE OF COUNTY OF SAAD SS. On , notary public, before mes

personally appeared Michael Robert Mensinger who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

DAWN COUGHLIN Commission No. 1779295 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

Notary Signature

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.102A1 Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On 6030, before me, 9ay, 8ay, 8ay, notary public, personally appeared John Michael Dobbles who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ise), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SS.

VIJAY DI RAHEJA COMM. #1821573 Notary Public - California Orange County Comm. Expires Nov. 3, 2012

<u>Kahyn</u>

acted, executed the instrument.

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.102A1 Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of 200 Kamath STATE OF CA SS. COUNTY OF SAN DEED On before me, notary public, personally appeared Apury U. Kamath who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

DAWN COUGHLIN Commission No. 1779295 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm, Expires November 10, 2011

acted, executed the instrument.

Client Code: DEXCOM.102A1 Page 5

NAM IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of
$\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} = \frac{20}{\sqrt{2}} = \frac{20}{\sqrt{2}} = \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} = \frac$
Beat Stademann
STATE OF
SS. SS.
COUNTY OF SEA DUGO SS.
A = 1 $A = 1$ $A = 1$ $A = 1$ $A = 1$
on 5126109, before mer <u>SMUN (DUNKUAS</u> , notary public,
personally appeared Beat Stadelmann who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>la</u> Notary Signature



PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.102A1 Page 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of
Débôjah M. Ruppért ()
STATE OF SS.
COUNTY OF X2A PROVI
on <u>527/69</u> , before me, <u>Jawn Cardle</u> notary public,
personally appeared Deborah M. Ruppert who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

() (______ Notary Signature

DAWN COUGHLIN Commission No. 1779295 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CNB1 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Wy Comm Expires November 10, 2011

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.102A1 Page 7

IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF,	l hereunto	set my	hand a	and seal	this <u>23</u> day of
<u> </u>		Constitution	l stanning	errentistilit.	and the second se	- Same
			Nasser	Salama	ati	
STATE OF						
COUNTY OF	(S)	S.,				

On <u>may 23,2009</u>, before me, <u>Kindler Ly K Markhard</u>, notary public, personally appeared Nassar Salamanti who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(jes), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CCMM. #1745508 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 14, 2011

rna Il

Notary Signature

Client Code: DEXCOM.102A1 Page 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this 21 day of
STATE OF CA	
state of Cry ss. county of San Digo	
1 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	subscribed to the within instrument, and n his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



6689629 / kmb 022309

RECORDED: 07/13/2021